Where possible, sensitivity of the fair values of Level 3 assets are tested to changes in unobservable inputs
against reasonable alternatives.

Gains and losses recorded in profit or loss for recurring fair value measurements categorised within Level 3 of
the fair value hierarchy are attributable to changes in unrealised gains or losses relating to investment property
and investments held at the end of the reporting period.

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
for the year ended 30 April 2017

90 AEW UK REIT plc • Annual Report and Financial Statements • 30 April 2017

10.	Investments (continued)

10.c)	 Fair value measurement hierarchy (continued)

With regards to both investment property and investments, gains and losses for recurring fair value
measurements categorised within Level 3 of the fair value hierarchy, prior to adjustment for rent free debtor and
rent guarantee debtor where applicable, are recorded in profit and loss.

The carrying amount of the assets and liabilities, detailed within the Statement of Financial Position, is
considered to be the same as their fair value.

30 April 2017

Change in
NAV

Change in
ERV

Change in
equivalent yield

Sensitivity analysis
£’000

+5%
£’000

-5%
£’000

+5%
£’000

-5%
£’000

+5%
£’000

-5%

Resulting fair value of investment property – – 143,606 131,979 129,906 145,906

Resulting fair value of investments 7,974 7,214 – – – –

30 April 2016

Change in single
swinging price

Change in
ERV

Change in
equivalent yield

Sensitivity analysis
£’000

+5%
£’000

-5%
£’000

+5%
£’000

-5%
£’000

+5%
£’000

-5%

Resulting fair value of investment property – – 119,303 109,166 107,815 121,126

Resulting fair value of investments 10,615 9,604 – – – –

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
for the year ended 30 April 2017

91AEW UK REIT plc • Annual Report and Financial Statements • 30 April 2017

11.	Receivables and prepayments

30 April 2017
£’000

30 April 2016
£’000

Receivables

Rent debtor 461 622

Dividend receivable 110 193

Other income debtors 192  –

Rent agent float account 57 92

Other receivables 213 29

1,033 936

Rent free debtor 2,230 1,082

Rent guarantee debtor 80 785

 3,343  2,803

Prepayments

Property related prepayments 10 130

Capital prepayments 1 19

Depositary services  8  8

Listing fees  8  2

Other prepayments  12  –

 39  159

Total  3,382  2,962

The aged debtor analysis of receivables which are past due is as follows:

30 April 2017
£’000

30 April 2016
£’000

Less than three months due 910 573

Between three and six months due 1 331

Between six and twelve months due 122 32

Total 1,033  936

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)
for the year ended 30 April 2017

92 AEW UK REIT plc • Annual Report and Financial Statements • 30 April 2017

12.	Interest rate derivatives

30 April 2017
£’000

30 April 2016
£’000

At the beginning of the year/period 77 –

Interest rate cap premium paid 71 91

Changes in fair value of interest rate derivatives (117) (14)

At the end of the year/period 31 77

To mitigate the interest rate risk that arises as a result of entering into variable rate linked loans, the Company
entered into an interest rate cap with the combined notional value of £26.51 million (2016: £14.25 million) and
a strike rate of 2.5% (2016: 2.5%) for the relevant period in line with the life of the loan.

The total premium payable in the year towards securing the interest rate caps was £71,304 (2016: £91,000).

Fair value hierarchy

The following table provides the fair value measurement hierarchy for interest rate derivatives:

Valuation date

Quoted prices in
active markets